

GLG Corp Ltd ACN 116 632 958 Suite 4201 Level 42 Australia Square 264 George Street Sydney NSW 2000 Australia www.ghimli.com

22 December 2022

Correction to Ghim Li Group Pte Ltd Form 604

GLG Corp Ltd (**ASX: GLE**, **GLG** or **Company**) advises that there was an error in the Ghim Li Group Pte Ltd (Ghim Li) Form 604 *Notice of Change of Interests of Substantial Holder* provided to the ASX on Thursday, 2 September 2021.

Under the heading "Present notice" at item 2 on the Form, the "Person's vote" number was incorrectly shown as 55,560,222 when it should have been shown as 55,560,000. The voting power percentage was shown correctly at 74.98%.

Under the headings "Class and number of securities" and "Person's votes" at item 4 on the Form, Felicia Gan Peiling's direct interest was incorrectly shown as 2,222,222 when it should have been shown as 2,222,000.

Attached is an updated Form 604.

ENDS

This announcement was authorised for release by the Board of Directors of GLG Corp Limited.

For enquiries please contact:

Jade Cook Company Secretary GLG Corp Ltd jade.cook@sourceservices.com.au Phone: +61 402 301 287

Hasaka Martin Company Secretary GLG Corp Ltd hasaka.martin@sourceservices.com.au Phone: +61 424 685 041

Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme GLG Corp Limited						
ACN/ARSN 116 632 958						
1. Details of substantial holde	er (1)					
Name	Ghim Li Group Pte Ltd					
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	N/A	N/A				
There was a changein theintere	sts of the					
Substantial hoder on		26/04/2021				
The previous noticewas given to t	the company on	02/09/2021				
The previous noticewas dated		02/09/2021				
2. Previous and present votir	ng power					
The total number of votes attache interest(3) in when last requ						

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice		Present notice		
	Person's votes	Voting power(5)	Person's vote	S	Voting power(5)
Fully Paid Ordinary shares (FPO)	55,560,222	74.98%	55,560,000		74.98%

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each changein, or changein the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was betrequired to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change(6)	Consideration given in relationto change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
26/04/2021	Ghim Li Group Pte Ltd	Off Market Transfer	Nil		Ghim Li Group Pte Ltd
09/09/2020	Ghim Li Group Pte Ltd	Off Market Transfer	Nil	· · · ·	Ghim Li Group Pte Ltd
06/04/2017	Felicia Gan Peiling	Off Market Transfer	Nil	2,222,000 FPOs	Felicia Gan Peiling

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to beregisteredas holder(8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
Ghim Li Group Pte Ltd	Ghim Li Group Pte Ltd	Ghim Li Group Pte Ltd	Direct	53,338,000	53,338,000
Estina Suan Hong Ang	Ghim Li Group Pte Ltd	1	Director of Ghim Li Group Pte Ltd	53,338,000	53,338,000
Felicia Gan Peiling	Ghim Li Group Pte Ltd	1	Director of Ghim Li Group Pte Ltd	53,338,000	53,338,000
Felicia Gan Peiling	e	Ms Peiling Gan (Felicia Gan Peiling)	Direct	2,222,000	2,222,000

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Natureofassociation	
N/A		

6. Addresses The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Ghim Li Group Pte Ltd	21 Jalan Mesin, Singapore 368819
Estina Suan Hong Ang	No. 9 Oak Avenue, Singapore 267772
Felicia Gan Peiling	21 Jalan Mesin, Singapore 368819

Print name	Felicia Gan Peiling	capacity	Director
Sign here		date	22 December 2022